CH \$40.00 180584 10878192

(Box: 10/03)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005).		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥		
	temarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David R. Hall, H. Tracy Hall, Jr., David S. Pixt	on, Name; Novatek, Inc.	
Kline Bradford, and Michael Rawl	e Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes	🗛 No 👘	
3, Nature of conveyance:		
🖼 Assignment 🔤 Merger		
🖵 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change of N		
Dther	2185 S. Larsen Parkway	
	City: Provo State; UT Zip: <sup>84606</sup>	
Execution Date:October 19, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/878,192 Additional numbers attached? 🕞 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Name:Jeffery E. Daly	□ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
Grant Prideco, L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy East, Suite 900	180584	
City:HoustonState;_TXZip:_77060	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit eccount)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
is a true copy of the original document. Jeffery E. Daly, Reg No 44,640 Name of Person Signing	bing cover sheet, attechments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
700147269	PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0790	

66.0048

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0791

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David R. Hall, H. Tracy Hall, Jr., David S. Pixton, Kline Bradford, and Mike Rawle, citizens of the United States of America, have made an invention in "Communication Adapter for Use with a Drilling Component" for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/878,192 on June 28, 2004;

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the sole owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Novatek, Inc. 2185 S. Larson Parkway, Provo, Utab 84606 USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the all rights, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and world-wide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

GRANT PRIDECO LEGAL Fax:281-8785720 Jan 20 2005 14:24 P.05
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on this 4 day of
David R. Hall
COUNTY OF UTAH S STATE OF UTAH S
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David R. Hall, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
CIVEN under my hand and seal of office this <u>9</u> day of <u>October</u> .
SOOTT K. GALE ADDATT ARLE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE O
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of
H. Tracy Hall, Jr.
COUNTY OF UTAH S STATE OF UTAH S
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared H. Tracy Hall, Jr., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
2004. GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 15 day of Obtohy
BCOTT K. GALE MOINTY MELLE - STATE & JUTAN PROVO. UT AH 84602 COMM. EXP. 11-27-2805 Notary Public
PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0792

GRANT PRIDECO LEGAL Fax:281-8785720 Jan 20 2005 14:25 P.06
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on this $15$ day of
, 2004.
David S. Pixton
COUNTY OF UTAH § STATE OF UTAH §
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David S. Pixton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 15 day of OHoles.
SCOTT K. CALE MOTATI ABLE - STATE & UTAH PIGN S. LARGEN PARKWAY PROVO, UTAH 84806 COMM. EVE 11.472,2005
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on this <u>19</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2004.
Kline Bradford
COUNTY OF UTAH § STATE OF UTAH §
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kline Bradford, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
2004. GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this <u>19</u> day of <u>Didform</u> ,
SCOTT K. GALE ADMAY FUELC - STATE dUTAH PROVO, UTAH 84608 COMM. EXP. 11-27-2005
PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0793

GRANT PRIDECO LEGAL Fax:281-8785720 Jan 20 2005 14:25 P.07 **ugntra**x 11/16/04 11:30 PACE 007/009 Fax Server IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on this \_// day of October **, 20**04. COUNTY OF UTAH ş STATE OF UTAH Ş BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Michael Rawle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this  $\underline{14}$ \_ day of 2004. SCOTT K. GALE A155 S. LARSEN PARKWAY Notary Public UTAH 84600 AOYO. COMM. EXP. 11-27-2005 ٦

**RECORDED: 01/20/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0794